ASAF RIYAZ QADEER FOR APPNA BOARD OF TRUSTEE

Brief Profile

- Assistant Professor Family & Community Medicine
- Baylor College of Medicine, Houston TX 2015-Present
- Chairman and Executive Director APPNA Foundation 2017& 2018
- Member Board of Trustee APPNA Foundation 2015.
- Chairman APPNA Medical Corps 2015
- Secretary APPNA 2014
- Member Central EC 2014
- Member APPNA finance committee 2014
- Member Board of Trustee Zindagi Trust USA 2014
- Co-chair APPNA leadership & development committee 2013
- President American Association of Physician Specialist in
- Family Medicine USA 2011-2013
- Director Zindagi Trust USA 2011
- Life Member IMANA 2010
- Chief of Staff Kindred Hospital Houston, TX 2004-2010
- Chairman Board of Trustee South Texas Chapter 2009
- Member Board of Trustee South Texas Chapter 2005-2008
- Member Board of Trustee IMA Houston Texas 2007
- President IMA Houston Texas 2006
- Life Member IMA Houston 2006
- Chairman APPNA summer meeting in Houston 2005
- Member APPNA international trip committee 2005
- Member APPNA gold task force committee 2005
- Co-chair APPNA spring meeting Houston Texas 2003
- President APPNA South Texas Chapter 2002-2004
- Secretary APPNA South Texas Chapter 2000-2001
- Life Member APPNA South Texas Chapter 2000
- Life Member APPNA for >10 years.
- Life Member KEMCAANA
- Co- Chair KEMCAANA Hospital Development Committee
- Served for 9 years KE/ Mayo Hospital, Lahore Pakistan
- Complied and published 6 books on Urdu and Punjabi poetry & literature
- Presided and participated over Mushairas organized by APPNA and KEMCANA
- Served as doctor to Pakistan Test Cricket Team in Lahore, Pakistan

Dear APPNA Family,

Assalam O Alikum,

Democratic process makes APPNA a strong institution.

You can make an informed decision while choosing the next APPNA Board of Trustee West/SouthWest Region. Why it matters; because future of APPNA depends on how you vote?

My Vision as APPNA Board of Trustee

I understand the duties and responsibilities of APPNA BOT as guided by the constitution and will strictly follow the constitution bylaws of APPNA. I will bring transparency, accountability and cohesiveness and voice of reason, to bring unity for our beloved APPNA organization.

I am ready to serve as APPNA Trustee and I am confident that I am the most competent and eligible candidate for APPNA Board of Trustee in the forthcoming election.

"I am credible, committed and enthusiastic volunteer who always delivers with proven leadership credentials"

